

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION



05 July 2023

No. 3 4 5 - 2 0 2 3

PARTICIPANTS IN THE CONDUCT OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING EXCHANGES CUM NATIONAL AWARDING FOR THE FIRST SEAL OF EXCELLENCE (WASH) IN SCHOOLS (WINS) PROGRAM

To: Assistant Regional Director Schools Division Superintendent of Tabuk City Schools Division of Tabuk City All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office disseminates the OUOPS No. 2023-03-5956 from the Department of Education (DepEd) through the Bureau of Learner Support Services-School Health Division (BLSS-SHD) for the conduct of the National Learning Exchanges cum National Awarding for the First Seal of Excellence of the Water, Sanitation and Hygiene (WASH) in Schools (Wins) Program per DepEd Memorandum 194, s. 2018 on July 10-14, 2023 at Citadines Amigo Hotel, Iloilo City.
- 2. Identified participants for CAR are the following:

| Name | Position | Station/Office/School |
|---------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| Joane S. Bumanghat, DMD | Dentist III-RO WinS | Regional Office |
| | Coordinator | |
| Jeth Renz L. Oggang, DMD | Dentist II-SDO WinS | SDO Tabuk City |
| | Coordinator | |
| Kathleen M. Tagubat, DMD | Dentist II-SDO WinS Co- | SDO Tabuk City |
| | Coordinator | |
| Jocelyn L. Lomeng | Nurse II - SDO Nurse in | SDO Tabuk City |
| | Charge | |
| Jessa Beth R. Mangallay | School ICT Officer | Bulo East CS, Tabuk |
| | | City |
| Rosenda Grail C. Calderon | School WinS Coordinator | Bulo East CS, Tabuk |
| | | City |
| Mary Ann H. Ngawoy | School ICT Officer | Bulo NHS, Tabuk City |
| Thersima G. Ongga-as | School Wins Coordinator | Bulo NHS, Tabuk City |

- 3. Expenses relative to the conduct of the activity shall be charged to the fund downloaded to the Regional and Schools Division Office.
- 4. For inquiries and clarifications, please contact our Wash in School (WinS) Program Regional Coordinator, Joane S. Bumanghat, DMD at joane.bumanghat@deped.gov.ph/ or cellular number 09091657891.





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

5. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARIÑO EdD, CESO III

Director IV/Regional Director

ESSD/EHM/jsb